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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 23rd June 2021 

 

Celebrations 
This week we are celebrating the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Boden and Ollie   
Poppy: Jack, Jasper, George, Poppy and Catherine 
Willow: Ludo and Charlie Oakwood: Oliver and Eve 

You can view the celebration assembly at  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6a2MP3FjTx4 

 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you so much for your incredible support for the FOTS Young Entrepreneur challenge. 
This year’s winner was Dominic Thomas, closely followed by Evie Sykes and Molly Hill, who 
all managed profits well above £100 each. Thank you to everyone who took part, we had an 
amazing turn out. Some payments are still arriving – we will update you on the final figure 
raised for FOTS soon.  
 
Hedgehog Rescue Visit 
Everyone enjoyed learning about hedgehogs today with Harry and Harriet, kindly brought 
to us by Graham Bowring. Thank you for your donations to the rescue charity. We learned 
that baby hedgehogs are called hoglets! We also discovered how we can help protect 
hedgehogs locally –please ask your children what they hope to do to help hedgehogs! 
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Diary Dates 

 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher      

Friday 9th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 16th July ‘Day of Sport’ Celebration 

Friday 23rd July Last day of school year 

Thursday 2nd September  School closed for INSET 

Friday 3rd September  School closed for INSET 

Monday 6th September 1st day of Autumn Term 2021 for pupils in Years 1 - 6 

Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 2nd November Back to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Friday 17th December Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January 2022 1st day of Spring Term 

Monday 21st February 2022 Half-term break 

Monday 6th June 2022 School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July 2022 School closed for INSET 


